Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
CITY CLERK		
Campaign & Economic Interest		
Fines and Late Filing Fee	Campaign Statements and Statements of Economic Interest	Varies Per Filing
Election	Campaign Statements and Statements of Economic Interest	valles i el i lillig
Election Filing Fee	Mayor and City Attorney	\$500 Per Filing
Election Filing Fee	City Council	\$200 Per Filing
obbyist		\$200 F OF F IIIIng
Lobbyist Registration Fee	Annual Fee Per Lobbyist	\$150 Per Registration
Lobbyist Registration Fee	Annual Fee Per Client	\$30 Per Registration
Lobbyist Registration Fee	Prorated After Oct. 1 (Lobbyist)	\$60 Per Registration
Lobbyist Registration Fee	Prorated After Oct. 1 (Client)	\$12 Per Registration
opies, Sale, and Publication	. rotatos rito. Son i Vilotty	ψ.2. or regionation
Copies	General Citywide Copy Fee	\$0.25 Per Copy
Copies	Subpoena Requests	\$0.10 Per Copy
Соргос	Cappedia Requests	\$24/Hr or \$6/Qtr Hr or Any Portio
Copies	Subpoena Research	Thereof for Copying and Research
Copies	Outpoeria Nessearch	of Documents
Copies	Statements of Economic Interest and Campaign Statements	\$0.10 Per Copy
Campaign Statement Retrieval Fee	Five or More Years Old	\$5 Per Request
Cassette	Single Tape	\$9 Per Cassette
Compact Disc	Compact Disc	\$7.45 Per Compact Disc
City Charter	Over the Counter	\$5.62 Per Publication
		\$5.62 Per Publication + Mailing
City Charter	Mailed	Cost
Council District Map	Council District Map	\$1.50 Per Map
otary Service	Courter District Map	ψ1.00 F OF Mαρ
Notary Service	Notary Service	\$10 Per Signature
ostage	riolary societies	Ç. O. Or Orginaturo
Postage	For Mailed Items	Based On Current Rate
assport	1 of mariou norm	24004 On Ourion Nato
Passport Photo Fee	Per Photo	\$10 Per Photo
Passport Execution Fee	Per Book/Card	\$25 Per Book/Card
CITY TREASURER	. 0. 2000 0000	\$20. Of Book Out
esidential Parking		
Residential Parking Permit Fee - Annual	Per Annual Permit / R-276232 / SDMC § 86.2001 – 86.2017	\$15 Per Permit
Residential Parking Permit Fee - Half-Year	Per Half-Year Permit / R-276232 / SDMC § 86.2001 – 86.2017 Per Half-Year Permit / R-276232 / SDMC § 86.2001 – 86.2017	\$14 Per Permit
Residential Parking Permit Fee - Hall-Year Residential Parking Permit Fee - Temporary	Per Temporary Permit / R-276232 / SDMC § 86.2001 – 86.2017	\$13 Per Permit
Neighborhood Parking Protection Ordinance - Permit Fee	Fei Teilipulary Feitill / R-2/0232 / 3DIVIO 8 00.2001 - 00.2017	\$1.25 Per Permit
Neighborhood Parking Protection Ordinance - Permit Fee		φ1.23 Fet Fetifill
Collection Referral Fee	Imposed Referral Fee of Uncollected Amount Due to The City / R-300713 / Last Revised FY 2006	\$25 or 10% (Greater Amount) Up To Max \$1,000 Per Incident

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Parking Citation Collection		
State Mandated Parking Citation Surcharge	State Mandated Surcharge is Assessed On Each Parking Citation That Is Paid In Full. Breakdown of the \$12.50 State Mandated Surcharge: Imposed 1994: \$2.50 – Courthouse Construction Fund (CGC §76100) Imposed 1994: \$2.50 – Criminal Justice Facilities Construction Fund (CGC §76101) Imposed 2003: \$1.50 – State Courthouse Facilities Construction Fund (CGC § 70372(b)) Imposed 2009: \$3.00 – State Courthouse Facilities Construction Fund (CGC § 70372(b)) Imposed December 7th 2010: \$3.00 – State Trail Court Fund (CGC§76000.3) (Sunsets July 1, 2013)	\$12.50 Per Citation
Disable Placard Administrative Fee	Per Item	\$15 Per Item
Business Regulation		·
Police Regulated ID Cards	Per Item	\$15 Per Item
CITYWIDE		
Citywide Paper Copy Fee	Per Page Unless The Fee Is Otherwise Established By Law	\$0.25 Per Page
		<u>_</u>
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEMEN	NT DIVISION	
Neighborhood Compliance		
		\$140 Annual Permit To Operate
Mobile Park Permit	Annual Operating Fee	\$7 Per Lot + \$4 Per Lot for Park
		Maintenance Inspection
Reinspection Fees	Zoning	\$264 Per Reinspection
Reinspection Fees	Housing	\$295 Per Reinspection
Reinspection Fees	Building	\$295 Per Reinspection
Removal of Recorded Notice of Violation Fee	No Appeal	\$594 Per Notice
Removal of Recorded Notice of Violation Fee	With Appeal	\$946 Per Notice
Property Value Protection Ordinance	Per Registration	\$151 Per Registration
FIRE-RESCUE DEPARTMENT		
Special Event Permits, Inspections, and Standby		
Public Assembly Permits	Per Event	\$120 Per Event
Fireworks/Pyrotechnics Permits	Per Event	\$240 Per Event
Trade Show Permits	Per Event	\$240 Per Event
Tent/Canopy Permits	401 - 2,000 Sq Ft	\$240 Per Event
Tent/Canopy Permits	2,001 - 10,000 Sq Ft	\$300 Per Event
Tent/Canopy Permits	Larger Than 10,000 Sq Ft	\$360 Per Event
	Per Hour/Position - Events Include Street Fairs, Block Parties, Parades, Film-Making Activities, and	
Standby Services for "Standard" Oversight Events - Fire Inspector II	Fireworks Displays, 2 Hour Minimum Required. *Standby for Fireworks Occurring On December 31st and July 4th, 4 Hour Minimum Required.	\$109 Per Hour/Position
Standby Services for "Standard" Oversight Events - Fire Inspector Supervisor	Per Hour/Position - Events Include Street Fairs, Block Parties, Parades, Film-Making Activities, and Fireworks Displays, 2 Hour Minimum Required. *Standby for Fireworks Occurring On December 31st and July 4th, 4 Hour Minimum Required.	\$129 Per Hour/Position
	Per Hour/Position - Events Include Street Fairs, Block Parties, Parades, Film-Making Activities, and Fireworks Displays, 2 Hour Minimum Required. *Standby for Fireworks Occurring On December 31st	\$150 Per Hour/Position
Standby Services for "Standard" Oversight Events - Assistant Fire Marshall	and July 4th, 4 Hour Minimum Required.	
,	and July 4th, 4 Hour Minimum Required. Per Hour/Position - Events Include Major Sporting Events, Large Venue Public Assemblies, Major Concerts, and Other Large-Scale, Multifaceted Events, 4 Hour Minimum Required.	\$109 Per Hour/Position

gram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Standby Services for "Advanced" Oversight Events - Assistant Fire	Per Hour/Position - Events Include Major Sporting Events, Large Venue Public Assemblies, Major	
Marshall	Concerts, and Other Large-Scale, Multifaceted Events, 4 Hour Minimum Required.	\$150 Per Hour/Position
Standby Services - Special Events		\$149.05 Per Hour
Company Inspection Program (FCIP)		
Assembly Occupancies	0 - 5,000 Sq Ft	\$250 Per Inspection
Assembly Occupancies	5,001 - 10,000 Sq Ft	\$313 Per Inspection
Assembly Occupancies	10,001 - 12,000 Sq Ft	\$376 Per Inspection
Assembly Occupancies	12,001 - 50,000 Sq Ft	\$439 Per Inspection
Assembly Occupancies	50,001 Sq Ft and Above	\$501 Per Inspection
Business Occupancies	0 - 5,000 Sq Ft	\$250 Per Inspection
Business Occupancies	5,001 - 10,000 Sq Ft	\$313 Per Inspection
Business Occupancies	10,001 -12,000 Sq Ft	\$376 Per Inspection
Business Occupancies	12,001 - 50,000 Sq Ft	\$439 Per Inspection
Business Occupancies	50,001 Sq Ft and Above	\$501 Per Inspection
Educational Occupancies	Public Schools	Exempt
Educational Occupancies	0 - 5,000 Sq Ft	\$250 Per Inspection
Educational Occupancies	5,001 - 10,000 Sq Ft	\$313 Per Inspection
Educational Occupancies	10,001 - 12,000 Sq Ft	\$376 Per Inspection
Educational Occupancies	12,001 - 50,000 Sq Ft	\$439 Per Inspection
Educational Occupancies	50,001 Sq Ft and Above	\$501 Per Inspection
Health Care Occupancies	0 - 5,000 Sq Ft	\$250 Per Inspection
Health Care Occupancies	5,001 - 10,000 Sq Ft	\$313 Per Inspection
Health Care Occupancies	10.001 - 12,000 Sq Ft	\$376 Per Inspection
Health Care Occupancies	12,001 - 50,000 Sq Ft	\$439 Per Inspection
Health Care Occupancies	50,001 Sg Ft and Above	\$501 Per Inspection
Residential Occupancies	0 - 5,000 Sq Ft	\$250 Per Inspection
Residential Occupancies	5,001 - 10,000 Sq Ft	\$313 Per Inspection
Residential Occupancies	10,001 - 12,000 Sq Ft	\$376 Per Inspection
Residential Occupancies	12,001 - 50,000 Sq Ft	\$439 Per Inspection
Residential Occupancies	50,001 Sq Ft and Above	\$501 Per Inspection
Large Family Day Care Facilities	Per Facility	\$250 Per Inspection
Residential Care/Group Facilities	Elderly Persons, 6 People or Less	Exempt
Residential Care/Group Facilities	0 - 6.000 Sq Ft	\$250 Per Inspection
Residential Care/Group Facilities	6,001 Sq Ft and Above	\$313 Per Inspection
Fire Lanes	Per Lane	\$250 Per Lane
hnical Services/HazMat Permits and Inspections	- o Edilo	φ200 i oi Lano
Above Ground Tank Installation Permit	Up To 3 Tanks	\$1.118 Per Permit
Above Ground Tank Removal Permit	Up To 3 Tanks	\$447 Per Permit
Underground Tank Installation Permit	Up To 3 Tanks	\$1,118 Per Permit
Underground Tank Removal Permit	Up To 3 Tanks	\$447 Per Permit
Tank System Re-Pipe Permit	Per Re-Pipe	\$894 Per Re-Pipe
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installation Permit	Up To 3 Systems	\$671 Per Permit
Compressed Natural Gas Installation Permit	Per System	\$1,118 Per System
Compressed Gas/Med Gas Installation Permit	Up To 3 Systems	\$1,118 Per System
Cryogen Tank and System Installation Permit	Per System	\$1,118 Per System
Pressurized Solvent System Permit	Per System	\$671 Per System
Gas System Re-Pipe Permit	Per Re-Pipe	\$894 Per Re-Pipe
Soil Remediation Permit	Per Site	\$447 Per Site
Mobile Re-Fueling Tanker/Site Permit	Per Tanker/Site	\$447 Per Tanker/Site
MODILE ITO I GOING TOTALE I CITIIL	Per Hour, Before/After Hours and Weekends; 2 Hour Minimum on Weekdays and 4 Hour Minimum on	•
Overtime Inspections	Weekends	\$109 Per Hour

rogram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Non-Compliance Re-Inspections	For 3rd and Subsequent Visits	\$300 Per Inspection
EDMAT Permits and Inspections	·	
Permit Fees	Per Permit	\$116 Per Permit
CEDMAT Inspections	Per Hour	\$233 Per Hour
Non-Compliance Re-Inspections	For 3rd and Subsequent Visits	\$300 Per Inspection
plosive Permits and Inspections		
Explosive Permits and Inspections	Per Site Per Event	\$559 Per Site Per Event
gh Rise Inspections		
High Rise Inspections (includes previously exempt residential condominium high rises)	Per 1,000 Sq Ft	\$15 Per 1,000 Sq Ft
Non-Compliance Re-Inspections	For 3rd and Subsequent Visits	\$300 Per Inspection
Fire Drill Assistance and Other High Rise Services	Per Hour	\$126 Per Hour
nox Box Installation Inspections		
Knox Box Installation Inspections	Per Address	\$189 Per Address
e-Inspections		
Pre-Inspections	Per Pre-Inspection	\$221 Per Pre-Inspection
pecial Survey Inspections		·
Special Survey Inspections	Per Inspection	\$332 Per Inspection
rush and Weed Hazard Non-Compliance Re-Inspections		
Brush and Weed Hazard Non-Compliance Re-Inspections	For 3rd and Subsequent Visits	\$300 Per Inspection
re Hazard Complaint Non-Compliance Re-Inspections		
Fire Hazard Complaint Non-Compliance Re-Inspections	For 3rd and Subsequent Visits	\$300 Per Inspection
spection Records Searches		
Inspection Records Searches	Per Address	\$5 Per Address
re Incident Reports		
Fire Incident Reports	Per Incident	\$5 Per Incident
rson Investigation Reports (MAST and PD)		
Arson Investigation Reports (MAST and PD)	Per Incident	\$7 Per Incident
ermitted Fire Alarm Fees		
Fire Alarm User Permit	Per Bi-Annual Permit	\$18 Per Permit
First False Alarm in a Calendar Year	No Charge	No Charge
Second False Alarm in a Calendar Year	No Charge	No Charge
Third False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$110 Per Alarm
Fourth False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$220 Per Alarm
Fifth False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$440 Per Alarm
Sixth and Each Additional False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$2,200 Per Alarm
False Alarm Fire-Rescue Cost Recovery Response Fee	Per False Alarm	\$85 Per Alarm
on-Permitted Fire Alarm Fees	Dee Di Associal Descrit	#10 B B ''
Fire Alarm User Permit	Per Bi-Annual Permit	\$18 Per Permit
First False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$110 Per Alarm
Second False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$220 Per Alarm
Third False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$440 Per Alarm
Fourth and Each Additional False Alarm in a Calendar Year	Per False Alarm	\$2,200 Per Alarm
False Alarm Fire-Rescue Cost Recovery Response Fee feguard Services	Per False Alarm	\$85 Per Alarm
	Per Permit	\$60 Per Permit
Event Permit Processing Fee		****
Vessel Towing/ Vessel Impounding Fee (Non-Emergency)	Per Hour	\$433 Per Hour
Vessel Storage (Day 2 and Following)	Per Day	\$67 Per Day
Pumping Salvage and Diving Operations	Per Incident Per Hour	\$752 Per Incident \$34 Per Hour
Lifeguard Safety Protection - Lifeguard I EMT		*************************************
Lifeguard Safety Protection - Lifeguard II Lifeguard Safety Protection - Lifeguard III	Per Hour Per Hour	\$89 Per Hour \$93 Per Hour

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Lifeguard Safety Protection - Lifeguard Sergeant	Per Hour	\$106 Per Hour
Lifeguard Safety Protection - Senior Clerk	Per Hour	\$60 Per Hour
Lifeguard Safety Protection - SUV	Per Hour	\$6 Per Hour
Lifeguard Safety Protection - Pick Up Truck	Per Hour	\$7 Per Hour
Lifeguard Safety Protection - PWC	Per Hour	\$10 Per Hour
Lifeguard Safety Protection - Surf Boat	Per Hour	\$41 Per Hour
Lifeguard Safety Protection - Fire Boat	Per Hour	\$71 Per Hour
Fire Prevention - Foaming of Boat Bilges	Per Event	\$391 Per Event
LG Safety Administrative Fee - Student Intern	Per Hour	\$15 Per Hour
LIBRARY Meeting Rooms		\$100 Per Hour + 10% of Net
Room Rental Fee	Open Hours - Commercial Use - Under 100 Capacity Room	Receipts If Applicable
Room Rental Fee	Open Hours - General Use - Under 100 Capacity Room	\$50 Per Hour + 10% of Net Receipts If Applicable
Room Rental Fee	Open Hours - Commercial Use - 100 Capacity Room	\$200 Per Hour + 10% of Net Receipts If Applicable
Room Rental Fee	Open Hours - General Use - 100 Capacity Room	\$100 Per Hour + 10% of Net Receipts If Applicable
Room Rental Fee	Library Sponsors - Open and Closed Hours	No Charge
Room Rental Fee	Closed Hours	Open Hours Rate + \$50 Per Hour or Part Thereof Per Rental
Room Rental Fee	Overtime	Double Room Rate (Minimum \$50 Per Hour) Per Rental
Room Rental Fee	Refundable Cleaning Deposit If Food or Beverages Will Be Served - General and Commercial Use - Under 100 Capacity Room	\$100 Per Rental
Room Rental Fee	Refundable Cleaning Deposit If Food or Beverages Will Be Served - 100 Capacity Room	\$200 Per Rental
Overdue Materials		
Overdue Fine	Adult Overdue Item	\$0.30 Per Day (\$20 Maximum Per Fine)
Overdue Fine	Juvenile Overdue Item	\$0.10 Per Day (\$5 Maximum Per Fine)

Library Audio and Visual Overdue Item

Overdue Fine

\$1 Per Day Per Item

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
		\$1 Per Day (\$15 Maximum Per
Overdue Fine	San Diego Circuit Overdue Item	Fine)
Portable Electronics - Take Home	Per Day	\$5 Per Day Per Item
Portable Electronics - In-House	Per Hour	\$2 Per Hour Per Item
Lost/Damaged Materials		·
Damaged Material Binding Fine	Fine for Damages to Library Material	\$1 Per Item
Lost Material Fine	Adult Lost Item	Item Cost + \$10 Processing Fee
Lost Material Fine	Juvenile Lost Item	Item Cost + \$5 Processing Fee
Lost Material Fine	San Diego Circuit Lost Item	\$100 Per Item
Book Jacket Fine	Fine for Damages to Library Material	\$0.25 Per Item
Media Containers Damage Fine	Per Item	\$2 Per Item
Photocopy	T G. North	• • • •
Printing Fee	Microfiche Reader and Printing	\$ 0.15 Per Page
Mail and Fax Fee	Mailing or Faxing Materials Photocopied by Staff for Patron	\$3 Per Copy
Miscellaneous		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Library Card Replacement Fee	Adult	\$2 Per Card
Library Card Replacement Fee	Juvenile	\$1 Per Card
Barcode Label Fine	Fine for Damages to Library Material	\$1 Per Item
Non-Resident Card	Library Card for Non-San Diego County Resident	\$32 Annually Per Card
Inter-Library Loan	Interlibrary Loan Service Fee	\$5 Per Loan
Library Reserve	·	
Re-Stocking Fine	Charged If a Reserved Item is Not Picked Up	\$1 Per Item
Central Library Special Events Spaces ¹		
Auditorium	Commercial - 4 Hour Rate	\$1,800 Per 4 Hour Rate
Auditorium	Commercial - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$450 Per Hour
Auditorium	Not for Profit - 4 Hour Rate	\$1,400 Per 4 Hour Rate
Auditorium	Not for Profit - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$350 Per Hour
Lobby ²	Commercial - 4 Hour Rate	\$2,000 Per 4 Hour Rate
Lobby ²	Commercial - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$500 Per Hour
Lobby ²	Not for Profit - 4 Hour Rate	\$1,500 Per 4 Hour Rate
Lobby ²	Not for Profit - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$375 Per Hour
Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined)	Commercial - 4 Hour Rate	\$240 Per 4 Hour Rate
Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined)	Commercial - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$60 Per Hour
Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined)	Not for Profit - 4 Hour Rate	\$130 Per 4 Hour Rate
Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined)	Not for Profit - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$33 Per Hour
9th Floor Outdoor Deck and Sculpture Garden	Commercial - 4 Hour Rate	\$1,500 Per 4 Hour Rate
9th Floor Outdoor Deck and Sculpture Garden	Commercial - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$375 Per Hour
9th Floor Outdoor Deck and Sculpture Garden	Not for Profit - 4 Hour Rate	\$1,250 Per 4 Hour Rate
9th Floor Outdoor Deck and Sculpture Garden	Not for Profit - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$313 Per Hour
Reading Room ²	Commercial - 4 Hour Rate	\$2,000 Per 4 Hour Rate
Reading Room ²	Commercial - 4 Hour Kate Commercial - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$500 Per Hour
	Not for Profit - 4 Hour Rate	\$1,500 Per 4 Hour Rate
Reading Room ²		
Reading Room ²	Not for Profit - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$375 Per Hour
Special Events Room	Commercial - 4 Hour Rate	\$2,200 Per 4 Hour Rate
Special Events Room	Commercial - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$550 Per Hour
Special Events Room	Not for Profit - 4 Hour Rate	\$1,800 Per 4 Hour Rate
Special Events Room	Not for Profit - Additional Hour After 4 Hour Minimum	\$450 Per Hour

^{1.} Additional costs will be added for use of the Library's security and parking garage based on the Library's current costs. The renter is responsible for catering and related costs.

^{2.} Available for rental after hours only.

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
· ·		

PARK AND RECREATION¹

It Hope Cemetery - Internment Services		
Single Grave Site	Flat Marker/Monument Area - Resident	\$2,264
Single Grave Site	Child Area - Resident	\$277
Single Grave Site	Infant Area - Resident	\$142
Single Grave Site	Cremation (Ground) - Resident	\$426
Single Grave Site	Flat Marker/Monument Area - Non-Resident	\$3,011
Single Grave Site	Child Area - Non-Resident	\$369
Single Grave Site	Infant Area - Non-Resident	\$188
Single Grave Site	Cremation (Ground) - Non-Resident	\$566
Opening / Close of Grave	Standard Adult - Resident	\$533
Opening / Close of Grave	Muslim Adult - Resident	\$533
Opening / Close of Grave	Child - Resident	\$277
Opening / Close of Grave	Infant - Resident	\$178
Opening / Close of Grave	Cremation (Ground) - Resident	\$149
Opening / Close of Grave	Standard Adult - Non-Resident	\$708
Opening / Close of Grave	Muslim Adult - Non-Resident	\$708
Opening / Close of Grave	Child - Non-Resident	\$369
Opening / Close of Grave	Infant - Non-Resident	\$237
Opening / Close of Grave	Cremation (Ground) - Non-Resident	\$199
Disinterment Fee	Adult - Resident	\$1,419
Disinterment Fee	Child - Resident	\$993
Disinterment Fee	Infant - Resident	\$568
Disinterment Fee	Cremains (Ground) - Resident	\$497
Disinterment Fee	Adult - Non-Resident	\$1,887
Disinterment Fee	Child - Non-Resident	\$1,321
Disinterment Fee	Infant - Non-Resident	\$755
Disinterment Fee	Cremains (Ground) - Non-Resident	\$660
Outer Burial Container	Adult Grave Liners - Resident	\$476
Outer Burial Container	Oversize Grave Liners - Resident	\$594
Outer Burial Container	Child Grave Liners - Resident	\$206
Outer Burial Container	Infant Grave Liners - Resident	\$135
Outer Burial Container	Adult Top-Seal Vaults - Resident	\$618
Outer Burial Container	Oversize Top-Seal Vaults - Resident	\$1,060
Outer Burial Container	Double Depth Crypt - Resident	\$539
Outer Burial Container	Standard Ash Vault - Resident	\$164
Outer Burial Container	Adult Muslim Slab - Resident	\$114
Outer Burial Container	Infant Muslim Slab - Resident	\$71
Outer Burial Container	Adult Grave Liners - Non-Resident	\$633
Outer Burial Container	Oversize Grave Liners - Non-Resident	\$718
Outer Burial Container	Child Grave Liners - Non-Resident	\$275
Outer Burial Container	Infant Grave Liners - Non-Resident	\$181
Outer Burial Container	Adult Top-Seal Vaults - Non-Resident	\$822
Outer Burial Container	Oversize Top-Seal Vaults - Non-Resident	\$1,370
Outer Burial Container	Double Depth Crypt - Non-Resident	\$717
Outer Burial Container	Standard Ash Vault - Non-Resident	\$218
Outer Burial Container	Adult Muslim Slab - Non-Resident	\$151
Outer Burial Container	Infant Muslim Slab - Non-Resident	\$94
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Adult/Child - Resident	\$851
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Infant - Resident	\$355
		• • • •

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Ground - Resident	\$298
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Late Service Fee - Resident	\$213
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Adult/Child - Non-Resident	\$1,133
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Infant - Non-Resident	\$472
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Ground - Non-Resident	\$396
Overtime Charge (Saturday/ Holiday Services)	Late Service Fee - Non-Resident	\$283
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Temporary - Resident	\$43
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Granite - Resident	\$178
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Bronze - Resident	\$192
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Child/Infant - Resident	\$114
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Reset Markers (Like Size) - Resident	\$36
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Temporary - Non-Resident	\$57
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Granite - Non-Resident	\$237
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Bronze - Non-Resident	\$255
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Child/Infant - Non-Resident	\$151
Memorial Marker & Installation Fee	Reset Markers (Like Size) - Non-Resident	\$48
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Child - Resident	\$177
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Single - Resident	\$230
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Double Depth - Resident	\$276
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Side By Side (Small) - Resident	\$321
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Side By Side (Large) - Resident	\$368
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Child - Non-Resident	\$231
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Single - Non-Resident	\$299
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Double Depth - Non-Resident	\$360
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Side By Side (Small) - Non-Resident	\$419
Upright Monument Foundation & Border	Side By Side (Large) - Non-Resident	\$480
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Galvanized Container - Resident	\$32
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Monument Trion - Resident	\$57
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Ground Trion - Resident	\$64
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Inserts Only - Galvanized Container - Resident	\$7
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Inserts Only - Monument/Ground Trion - Resident	\$21
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Process Legal Documents - Resident	\$65
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Galvanized Container - Non-Resident	\$44
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Monument Trion - Non-Resident	\$75
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Ground Trion - Non-Resident	\$85
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Inserts Only - Galvanized Container - Non-Resident	\$9
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Inserts Only - Monument/Ground Trion - Non-Resident	\$28
Flower Vases (with Installation)	Process Legal Documents - Non-Resident	\$85
Athletic Programs	· ·	
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Leagues - Lighted Fields	\$7.75 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Leagues - League Team Fee	\$20 Per Team Per Season
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Leagues - Field Reservation Fee	\$25 Per Field Per Season
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Leagues - Non Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools - Unlighted	No Charge For Agency With Joint Use At Joint Use Site
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools - Unlighted	\$10.50 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools - Lighted	\$17.25 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools - Non Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour

gram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Leagues - Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Lighted Fields	\$153 Per Team Per Season
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Leagues - Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Unlighted Fields	\$121 Per Team Per Season
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Leagues - Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Leagues - Not Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Lighted Fields*	\$164 Per Team Per Season
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Leagues - Not Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Unlighted Fields*	\$132 Per Team Per Season
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Leagues - Not Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Non-Hours of Operation*	\$23.50 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Athletic Field Rental - Games, Practice, Tournaments - Lighted Fields*	\$29.75 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Athletic Field Rental - Games, Practice, Tournaments - Unlighted Fields*	\$21.75 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservation	Adult Athletic Field Rental - Games, Practice, Tournaments - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Youth Leagues - Season Reservations - Athletic Use, League Team Fee	\$20 Per Team Per Season
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Youth Leagues - Season Reservations - Athletic Use, Court Reservation Fee	\$25 Per Court Per Season
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Youth Leagues - Season Reservations - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools	No Charge For Agency With Joir Use At Joint Use Site
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools	\$18.25 Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Leagues - Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations	\$98 Per Team Per Season
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Leagues - Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Leagues - Not Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations*	\$110 Per Team Per Season
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Leagues - Not Under The Direction of Dept Staff or Rec Council, Independent Contractor - Season Reservations - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Play - Tournament, Game or Practice Session - Basketball, Volleyball, Indoor Hockey and Soccer*	\$23.75 Per Court Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Play - Tournament, Game or Practice Session - Basketball, Volleyball, Indoor Hockey and Socce Non-Hours of Operation	er · \$23.50 Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Play - Tournament, Game or Practice Session - Badminton and Table Tennis*	\$9.50 Per Court Per Hour
Gym and Auditorium Reservation for Athletic Use	Adult Play - Tournament, Game or Practice Session - Badminton and Table Tennis - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Youth Leagues, Court Reservation Fee	\$25 Per Court Per Season
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Youth Leagues, League Team Fee	\$10 Per Team Per Season
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Youth Leagues - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Youth Sports Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools	No Charge For Agency With Joir Use At Joint Use Site
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools	\$10 Per Hour
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Youth Sports Games, Practices, Clinics, Sports Classes and Camps, Commercial Activities and Tournaments, Schools - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Adult Basketball, Handball, Tennis, Volleyball, Volley Tennis, and Hockey*	\$12.25 Per Hour
Outdoor Court Use and Tournament Fee	Adult Basketball, Handball, Tennis, Volleyball, Volley Tennis, and Hockey - Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Skate Park	Skate Park Rental*	\$157 Per Hour

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Swimming Pools	Swimming Facility Admission - One-Time Pass - Adult	\$4 Per Swim
Swimming Pools	Swimming Facility Admission - One-Time Pass - Children	\$2 Per Swim
Swimming Pools	Swimming Facility Admission - One-Time Pass - Seniors/Disabled	\$2 Per Swim
Swilling 1 ools	Ownthining Facility Admission - Offertime Fass - Seniors/Disabled	\$35 Per 10 Swims
Swimming Pools	Swimming Facility Admission Discounted Swim Pass - Adult	\$100 Per 30 Swims
Swimming Pools	Swimming Facility Admission Discounted Swim Pass - Children	\$15 Per 10 Swims \$45 Per 30 Swims
Swimming Pools	Swimming Facility Admission Discounted Swim Pass - Seniors/Disabled	\$15 Per 10 Swims \$45 Per 30 Swims
Swimming Pools	Swimming Pool Rentals - Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental*	\$196 Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Swimming Pool Rentals - Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental - Public Schools and Public Colleges*	\$50 Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Swimming Pool Rentals - Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental - Youth Aquatic Teams*	\$50 Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Swimming Pool Rentals - Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental*	\$101 Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Swimming Pool Rentals - Non-Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental - Public Schools and Public Colleges*	\$45 Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Swimming Pool Rentals - Non-Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental - Inclusionary Programs*	\$40 Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Swimming Pool Rentals - Non-Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental - Hourly Rental Youth Aquatic Teams*	\$45 Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Swimming Lessons - Large Group (6 or More Participants)*	\$54.00 Per Session Per Person
Swimming Pools	Swimming Lessons - Small Group (3-5 Participants)*	\$81.00 Per Session Per Person
Swimming Pools	Swimming Lessons - Semi-Private (2 Participants, 2.5 Hours)*	\$151 Per Session Per Person
Swimming Pools	Swimming Lessons - Orinin Invate (2 Fatticipants, 2.5 Hours)*	\$181 Per Session Per Person
Swimming Pools	Water Fitness*	\$3.50 Per Person Per Hour
Swimming Pools	Water Fitness Water Fitness, 10 Use Pass*	\$30 For 10 Classes
Swimming Pools	Youth Swim and Youth Water Polo Teams, 3 Hours Per Week*	\$25 Per Month Family Pass-Third Child Receives 15% Discount
Swimming Pools	Youth Swim and Youth Water Polo Teams, 5 Hours Per Week*	\$35 Per Month Family Pass-Third Child Receives 15% Discount
Swimming Pools	Youth Swim and Youth Water Polo Teams, 10 Hours Per Week*	\$70 Per Month Family Pass-Third Child Receives 15% Discount
Swimming Pools	Adult Masters Swim Team / Adult Water Polo*	\$6.50 Per Hour Per Participant
Swimming Pools	American Red Cross Courses - Lifeguard Training*	\$169.00 Per Person
Swimming Pools	American Red Cross Courses - Water Safety Instructor*	\$180 Per Person
Swimming Pools	American Red Cross Courses - Emergency Response*	\$258 Per Person
Swimming Pools	American Red Cross Courses - First Aid For Public Safety Personnel (Title 22)*	\$75 Per Person
Swimming Pools	American Red Cross Courses - Cpr For The Professional*	\$66 Per Person
Swimming Pools alboa Park	American Red Cross Courses - Other Specialized Instruction*	Varies On Staffing Requirements
Art Mart		\$34 Annual Per Exhibitor
Balboa Park Activity Center	Court Rental For Basketball League Athletic Use	See Athletic Use Rates
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Non-Profit With No Admission Charge*	\$9 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disable
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Non-Profit With Admission Charge*	\$11 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disable
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Non-Commercial*	\$18 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disable

ogram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Commercial*	\$27 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
		40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Non-Profit With No Admission Charge*	\$101 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Non-Profit With Admission Charge*	\$151 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Non-Commercial*	\$202 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Balboa Park Activity Center	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Commercial*	\$303 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Balboa Park Activity Center	Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$410 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Minimum*	\$110 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$615 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Minimum*	\$164 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$820 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Minimum*	\$219 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$1,230 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Minimum*	\$328 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Ballroom - Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Kitchen - No Charge When Used In Conjunction With A Balboa Park Club Room Rental	No Charge
Balboa Park Club	Kitchen - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge*	\$20 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Kitchen - Non-Profit With Admission Charge*	\$30 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Kitchen - Non-Commercial*	\$40 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Kitchen - Commercial*	\$60 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Kitchen - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$110 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$27 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$164 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$38 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$219 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$54 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$328 Per 3 Hour Rate
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$82 Per Hour
Balboa Park Club	Santa Fe Room - Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$219 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$54 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$328 Per 3 Hour Rate

ogram/Fee	Fee Detail FY 20	116 Fee
	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3	
Casa Del Prado	Hour Min*	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate* \$437 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$110 P	er Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Non-Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate* \$656 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$164 P	er Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 101, Room 207, Dance Studio 201 - Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate* \$95 Pe	r 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$24 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate* \$144 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$36 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate* \$191 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$48 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Non-Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado		er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$72 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 102 - Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado		r 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$13.50	Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate* \$82 Pe	r 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$20.50	Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate* \$110 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$27 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Non-Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate* \$164 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$41 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Room 103 - Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate* \$65 Pe	r 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$16.25	Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - 3 Hour Rate* \$98 Pe	r 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$24.50	Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - 3 Hour Rate* \$132 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$33 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Non-Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate* \$197 P	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$49 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Dance Studio 202, Dance Studio 206 - Commercial - Overtime* \$56 Pe	
Casa Del Prado		r 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$19 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime* \$56 Pe	
Casa Del Prado	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min* \$29 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime* \$56 Pe	r Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate* \$153 P	er 3 Hour Rate

ogram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$38 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$229 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Frado	Patio A - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$57 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio A - Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Frado	Patio B - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$123 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Patio B - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$30 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio B - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Flodi Milli	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Frado	Patio B - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$185 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Frado	Patio B - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$46 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio B - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional riodi Aiter 3 riodi Willi Patio B - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Frado	Patio B - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$246 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Frado	Patio B - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$61 Per Hour
	Patio B - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Milit	•
Casa Del Prado		\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio B - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$369 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Patio B - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$91 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Patio B - Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$205 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$68 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$308 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$126 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$410 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Minimum*	\$137 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$615 Per 3 Hour Rate
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Minimum*	\$205 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Rehearsals - Daily*	\$113 Per Day
Casa Del Prado	Casa Del Prado Theatre/Auditorium - Rehearsals - Hourly, Minimums*	N/A
Municipal Gymnasium	Court Rental For Basketball League Athletic Use	See Athletic Use Rates
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental For Youth	See Athletic Use Rates
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Non-Profit With No Admission Charge*	\$31.50 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Non-Profit With Admission Charge*	\$47.25 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Non-Commercial*	\$63 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disable
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Commercial*	\$94.50 Per Court Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Non-Profit With No Admission Charge*	\$101 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disabled

ogram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Non-Profit With Admission Charge*	\$151 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disable
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Non-Commercial*	\$202 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disable
Municipal Gymnasium	Hourly Court Rental, Rental For Non-Athletic Use, Commercial*	\$303 Per Hour 40% Discount For Senior/Disable
Municipal Gymnasium	Non-Hours of Operation	\$23.50 Per Hour
Parking Lot Use for Event Venues	Daily Rate*	\$2.75 Per Space Per Day
Pedi-Cab Permit	Monthly Operation Permit	\$53 Per Month
Pedi-Cab Permit	Special Event Permit	\$26.50 Per Day
Puppet Theater	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$164 Per 3 Hour Rate
Puppet Theater	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$41 Per Hour
Puppet Theater	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Puppet Theater	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$246 Per 3 Hour Rate
Puppet Theater	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$61 Per Hour
Puppet Theater	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Puppet Theater	Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$328 Per 3 Hour Rate
Puppet Theater	Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$82 Per Hour
Puppet Theater	Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Puppet Theater	Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$492 Per 3 Hour Rate
Puppet Theater	Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$123 Per Hour
Puppet Theater	Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$308 Per 3 Hour Rate
Recital Hall	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$103 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$461 Per 3 Hour Rate
Recital Hall	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$154 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$615 Per 3 Hour Rate
Recital Hall	Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$205 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Non-Commercial - Additional Hour Arter 3 Hour Willin	\$56 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$923 Per 3 Hour Rate
Recital Hall	Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$309 Per Hour
Recital Hall	Commercial - Additional Flour Arter 3 Flour Will Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Spanish Village	Commercial - Overtime	\$0.31 Per Sq Ft Per Month Lease
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$287 Per 3 Hour Rate
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$95 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Milli Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$431 Per 3 Hour Rate
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$144 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime* Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$50 Per Hour \$575 Per 3 Hour Rate
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$191 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Non-Commercial - Additional Hour Arter 3 Hour Willin Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$191 Per Hour
	Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$861 Per 3 Hour Rate
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Commercial - 3 Hour Rate** Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	*
Spreckels Organ Pavillion		\$287 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavillion	Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
Unattended Displays	Marking Dears O and O. New Destitution V. A. L. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.	\$39 Per Day
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$110 Per 3 Hour Rate

rogram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$27 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$164 Per 3 Hour Rate
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$41 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$219 Per 3 Hour Rate
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$54 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$328 Per 3 Hour Rate
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$82 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	Meeting Room 2 and 3 - Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$308 Per 3 Hour Rate
War Memorial Building	war wemonar Additional - Non-Front With No Admission Charge - 3 hour Nate	\$300 Fel 3 Hour Nate
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$103 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Profit With No Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - 3 Hour Rate*	\$461 Per 3 Hour Rate
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$154 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Profit With Admission Charge - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$615 Per 3 Hour Rate
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$205 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Non-Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Commercial - 3 Hour Rate*	\$923 Per 3 Hour Rate
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Commercial - Additional Hour After 3 Hour Min*	\$309 Per Hour
War Memorial Building	War Memorial Auditorium - Commercial - Overtime*	\$56 Per Hour
aches and Bays	TYG Menonian Zeamonan Commondar Cyclinic	QOOT OFFICE
Beach Bar Permits		\$93 Per Quarter
Instructional Camps on Park Land in Beaches and Bay Areas	Daily	\$38 Per Day
Mooring Permits	Annual Permit	\$678 Per Year
Mooring Permits	Installation or Relocation	\$243 Per Year
Parking Lot Use for Event Venues*	Installation of Nelocation	\$2.75 Per Space Per Day
Volleyball Leagues - Season Reservations*		\$33 Per Team Per Season
ilding Use Fees		ψ55 i ei realli i ei Geasoli
Additional Operating Hours for Recreation Centers		\$45 Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee	P&R Department, City of San Diego, Recreation Councils, Community Councils, Community Planning	No Charge
Recreation Center Use Fee	Groups, Joint Use Holders at Joint Use Sites Non-Profit Youth Groups *	\$2.50 Meeting Room Per Hour \$10 Auditorium Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee	Other Government Agencies, Public Schools *	\$2.50 Kitchen Per Hour \$5 Meeting Room Per Hour \$20 Auditorium Per Hour \$5 Kitchen Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee	Non-Profit With No Admission Charge*	\$5 Meeting Room Per Hour \$20 Auditorium Per Hour \$5 Kitchen Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee	Non-Profit With Admission Charge *	\$7.50 Meeting Room Per Hour \$30 Auditorium Per Hour \$7.50 Kitchen Per Hour

Recreation Center Use Fee Non-Commercial * Non-Commercial * Per Hour S87.50 Auditorium Per Hour Audito	rogram/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Recrestion Center Use Fee Non-Commercial * Per Hour S87.50 Auditorium Per H			\$43.75 Meeting Room Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee Commercial * S87.50 Auditorium Per Recreation Center Use Fee Commercial * Commercial * S65.25 Meeting Room Use Per Hour S13.05 Meeting Room S28.25 Mincher Per His S85.25 Mincher Per His			\$22 Meeting Room Athletic Use
Recreation Center Use Fee Commercial * S62.25 Meeting Room S22.50 Meeting Room S23.50 Meeting Room S23.50 Meeting Room S23.50 Per Hour S23.50 Per Hight S23.50 Per Pigl S23.50 Per Pigl S23.50 Per Pigl S23.5	Recreation Center Use Fee	Non-Commercial *	Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee Commercial * S32.50 Per Hour \$151.50 Auditolum P. \$65.25 Kinchen Per H. \$65.25 Kinchen			\$87.50 Auditorium Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee Non-Hours of Operation State Operation State Operation Services of State Operation State Operation Services of State Operation State			\$21.75 Kitchen Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee Commercial * Commercial * S130,05 Auditionum S130,05 Per Hour S130,05 Per Per Per Hour S130,05 Per			\$65.25 Meeting Room Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee Non-Hours of Operation \$52.50 Linches Per No Warnson Pool Meeting Room \$23.50 Per Hour Swanson Pool Meeting Room \$23.50 Per Hour Swanson Pool Meeting Room \$23.50 Per Hour Swanson Pool Meeting Room \$25.50 Per Swanson Pool Room Room Room Room Room Room Room R			\$32.50 Meeting Room Athletic
Recreation Center Use Fee Non-Hours of Operation \$22.55.0 Per Hour Swanson Pool Meeting Room \$2.25.0 Per Hour Impreses Chollas Lake Overnight Youth Camp \$51 Per Night Fiesta Island Youth Camp \$3.0 yUse \$61 Per Campste Clu Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* \$3.25 Per Session Per Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* \$3.25 Per Session Per Londor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* \$3.25 Per Session Per Londor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* \$3.25 Per Session Per Kurneyay Campground Overnight Per Site \$2.0 Per Night Kurneyay Campground Extra Vehicle Dog \$3.3 Per Night Kurneyay Campground Extra Vehicle Staff Services For Groups With Five or More Participants \$9.0 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Five or More Participants \$9.0 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Five or More Participants and Balbade Park \$76.0 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Five or More Participants And Balbade Park \$76.0 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Five or More Participants And Balbade Park \$76.0 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Five or More Participants And Balbade Park \$76.0 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Five or More Participants And Balbade Park \$76.0 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min \$9.2 Per Dump Per Services Per Groups With Park Amphitheater Per Von-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$4.5 Per Duy \$4.5 P	Recreation Center Use Fee	Commercial *	Use Per Hour
Recreation Center Use Fee Swanson Pool Meeting Room spres Chollas Lake Overnight Youth Camp Fiests Island Youth Camp Fiests Island Youth Camp Fiests Island Youth Camp 3 Day Use Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee' \$8.25 Per Rossion Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee' \$3.25 Per Rossion Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee' \$3.25 Per Rossion Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee' \$3.25 Per Rossion Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee' \$3.25 Per Nosion Rumeyay Campground Dog \$3 Per Night Rumeyay Campground Estra Vehicle Staff Vehicle			\$130.50 Auditorium Per Hour
Swanson Pool Meeting Room ### Fees Chollas Lake Overnight Youth Camp Set Per Night			\$65.25 Kitchen Per Hour
Imples Chollas Lake Overnight Youth Camp Chollas Lake Overnight Youth Camp 3 Day Use Fiests Island Youth Camp 3 Day Use Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There is A Fee* S82 SP Fer Session Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There is A Fee* S82 SP Fer Session Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There is A Fee* S13.50 Per Session Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There is A Fee* S13.50 Per Session Pe Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Company Council Fer Staff Kumeyay Campground Dog S1 Per Night Kumeyay Campground Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers S29 Per Dump Her Fee Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers S39 Per Outer For N Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants S39 Per Outer For N Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants S39 Per Outer For N Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants S39 Per Outer For N Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants S39 Per Outer For N Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants S39 Per Dump Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourty, 2 Hour Min Adult Sandard Park Amphitheater Hourty, 2 Hour Min Adult Sandard Park Amphitheater Hourty, 2 Hour Min Adult Sandard Park Amphitheater Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* S32,50 Per Hour S32,50 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* S373 Per Day Ground		Non-Hours of Operation	
Chollas Lake Overnight Youth Camp 3 Day Use Sit Per Campsite Coll Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* Sit Sper Campsite Coll Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* Sit Sper Session Pe Rumeyasy Campground Overnight Per Site Vernight Per S			\$28 Per Hour
Fiesta Island Youth Camp Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* S8.25 Per Session Per Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* S8.25 Per Session Per Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* S8.25 Per Ression Per Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* S8.25 Per Night Kumeyay Campground Dog S8.25 Per Night Kumeyay Campground Extra Vehicle Extra Vehicle Extra Vehicle Extra Vehicle Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers S8.27 Per Dump Non-Prefit Volt Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants and Balboa Park \$76 For Other Park Areas Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater And Hourly, 2 Hour Min S7.1 Per Hour Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Non-Hours of Operation S8.25 Per Loy Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event' S8.25 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event' S1.10 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event' S1.10 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 30.1 4,000 Persons' S1.387 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For E	•		
Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Indoor D			
Indoor and Outdoor Day Camps Not Conducted By City Staff or Rec Council For Which There Is A Fee* \$13.50 Per Session P Xumeyasy Campground Overnight Per Site Xumeyaay Campground Dog S3 Per Night Xumeyaay Campground Extra Vehicle Extra Vehicle S93 Per Ountp Normany Campground Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers S5 Per Dump Normany Campground Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min S771 Per Hour S23.50 Per Hour Dance Instruction Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event S54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S1273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S1273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S10-100 Persons' S1273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S10-100 Persons' S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event S10-100 Persons' S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons' S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons' S10-95 Persons' S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons' S284 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons' S284 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons' S284 Per Day Miss. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly S20.50 Per Hour Miss. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly S20.50 Per Hour Miss. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Cyertime) S20.5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Kumeyaya Campground Overnight Per Site \$20 Per Night Kumeyaya Campground Dog \$3 Per Night Kumeyaya Campground Extra Vehicle \$4 Per Night Kumeyaya Campground Extra Vehicle \$4 Per Night Kumeyaya Campground Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers \$3 Per Night Mark Vehicle \$4 Per Night Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants \$93 Per Quarter For Nand Balboa Park \$76 For Other Park Areas Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min \$71 Per Hour Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Non-Hours of Operation \$23.50 Per Hour Dance Instruction \$48 Per Session \$48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Vouth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* \$110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* 15-30 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* 15-30 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>\$8.25 Per Session Per Child</td></t<>			\$8.25 Per Session Per Child
Kumeyaay Campground S3 Per Night Kumeyaay Campground Extrat Vehicle \$4 Per Night Kumeyaay Campground Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers \$5 Per Dump her Fees Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants \$93 Per Quarter For Non-Ball Park \$76 For Other Park Areas Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min \$71 Per Hour Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Non-Hours of Operation \$23.50 Per Hour Dance Instruction \$48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Vouth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$44 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* \$191 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event *301-1,000 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event *301-1,000 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial *51-500 Persons*			\$13.50 Per Session Per Child
Kumeyaay Campground Limeyaay Campground Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers ### Sper Dump ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants ### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants #### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Fitness #### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Fitness For Fitness #### Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Fitness #### Adult Outdoor Fitness For Fitness #### Adult Outdoor Fitness For Fitness #### Adult Outdoor Fitness Paid Services For Fitness #### Adult Outdoor Fitness Paid Paid Services For Fitness Paid Paid Paid Services Paid Paid Services For Fitness Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid			
Kumeyaay Campground burning Fee For Non-Registered Campers \$\$ Per Dump her Fees ***Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants and Balboa Park \$776 For Cheer Park Areas Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min \$71 Per Hour \$71 Per Hour \$23,50 Per Hour \$24,50 Per Park Amphitheater Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$48 Per Seasion Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event \$44,00 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event \$110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event \$15,300 Persons* \$191 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event \$15,300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event \$44,00 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event \$44,00 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event \$44,00 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial \$45,150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial \$45,150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial \$45,150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$240 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial \$410,00 Persons* \$383 Per D			
Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land For Other Park Areas Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Non-Hours of Operation S\$23,50 Per Hour \$23,50 Per Hour \$23,50 Per Hour \$23,50 Per Hour \$48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Vouth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* For Step For Event* \$110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* For Event* For Step For Event* For Step For Event* S\$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* For Event* For Event* For Event* S\$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* For Event* For Event* For Event* S\$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* S\$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* S\$74 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$1093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$65 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* S\$33 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$33 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$33 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$1,003 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$449 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$33 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$33 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S\$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commer			
Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants Park \$76 and Balboa Park \$76 For Other Park \$76 For Other Park Areas Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min \$23.50 Per Hour 223.50 Per Hour Dance Instruction Pance Instruction Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event * For Service Fee Non-Commercial *		Dumping Fee For Non-Registered Campers	\$5 Per Dump
Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min Non-Hours of Operation S23.50 Per Hour S48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* S54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* S110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* S273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day S410 Per Day S410 Per Day S410 Per Day S420 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* S40 Per Day S410 Per D	her Fees		400 0 0 1 5 14 1 0
Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min \$71 Per Hour \$71 Per Hour \$71 Per Hour \$72 Per Hour \$71 Per Hour \$72 Per Hour \$72 Per Hour \$73 Per Hour \$73 Per Hour \$73 Per Hour \$74 Per Hour \$74 Per Hour \$75 Per			\$93 Per Quarter For Mission Ba
Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Hourly, 2 Hour Min \$23.50 Per Hour Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Non-Hours of Operation \$23.50 Per Hour Dance Instruction \$48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event* \$110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event 75-150 Persons* \$191 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$474 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$1,000 P	Adult Outdoor Fitness Classes, Personal Trainers on Park Land	Paid Services For Groups With Five or More Participants	•
Carmel Valley Community Park Amphitheater Dance Instruction S48 Per Session Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* \$191 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 000 Persons* \$473 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 000 Persons* \$473 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$470 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$450 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$440 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$440 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$440 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$440 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$440 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$440 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$450 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$470 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$480 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$490 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$400 Persons \$			
Dance Instruction Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* \$191 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$4565 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$450 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$438 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$438 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$438 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$438 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$575 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$575 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$597 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$598 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$51,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$51,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$51,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$51,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$51,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$51,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 50-100 Persons* \$51,367			
Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Youth Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$54 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* \$110 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* \$191 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off		Non-Hours of Operation	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Ground Use Fee Non-Profit Organization With No Admission Charge For Event* Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 0ver 1,000 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 0ver 1,000 Persons* Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 0ver 1,000 Persons* Ground Use Fee Commercial - 0ver 1,000 Persons* Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* Ground Use Fee Commercial - 0ver 1,000 Persons* Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* Ground Use Fee Commercial - 0ver 1,000 Persons* Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* Ground Use Fee Commercial - 0ver 1,000 Persons* Ground U		N	*
Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons* \$191 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - Over 1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$456 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$456 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 5150 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 5150 Persons* \$482 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 5150 Persons* \$482 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 5150 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off			
Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$5656 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 55-150 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 51-300 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$3874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 0ver 1,000 Persons* \$3874 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off		Non-Profit Organization With No Admission Charge For Event	
Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - Over 1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$656 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$656 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$11,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$338 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$338 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off		Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - 75-150 Persons*	
Ground Use Fee Non-Profit With Admission Charge For Event - Over 1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$666 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$127 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$273 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$656 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$338 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$410 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$656 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$39 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$656 Per Day Ground Use Fee Non-Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,093 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader Ii Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Commercial - 75-150 Persons* \$383 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Commercial - 151-300 Persons* \$492 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader II Hourly \$2.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$127 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Commercial - 301-1,000 Persons* \$874 Per Day Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader II Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$127 Per Hour			
Ground Use Fee Commercial - Over 1,000 Persons* \$1,367 Per Day Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly \$18 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader li Hourly \$20.50 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$127 Per Hour Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader I Hourly Secretion			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Misc. Staffing for Event Support Recreation Leader li Hourly Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Overtime) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Overtime) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Straight-Time) Sanger (Overtime) Sanger (Overtime) Sanger (Overtime) Sanger (Overtime) Sanger (Overtime) Sanger (Overtime)		·	
Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$53 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$127 Per Hour Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off			*
Misc. Staffing for Event Support Park Ranger (Overtime) \$80 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) \$85 Per Hour Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$127 Per Hour Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off			
Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Straight-Time) Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$85 Per Hour \$127 Per Hour Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off			
Misc. Staffing for Event Support Senior Park Ranger (Overtime) \$127 Per Hour Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off			**** ** ***
Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Off			****
		Comort and Manger (Overtime)	ψιΖι ι Ci i i Uui
Looph Dog Elyholl Drooting Segricing Off Looph Dog Eriches Prooting Non Brofit*			
Leash Dog Flyball Practice Sessions, Off Leash Dog Frisbee Practice Non-Profit Sessions, Dog Training Classes, and Dog Shows (75 Persons or Smaller)	Leash Dog Flyball Practice Sessions, Off Leash Dog Frisbee Practice	Non-Profit*	\$40.50 Per Event

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Of Leash Dog Flyball Practice Sessions, Off Leash Dog Frisbee Practice Sessions, Dog Training Classes, and Dog Shows (75 Persons or Sm	e Other*	\$81 Per Event
Park Use Permit for Off Leash Dog Agility Trial Practice Sessions, Of Leash Dog Flyball Practice Sessions, Off Leash Dog Frisbee Practice Sessions, Dog Training Classes, and Dog Shows (75 Persons or Sm	E Lights (In Addition To Above Fees)*	\$7.75 Per Hour
Parking Lot Use for Event Venues*		\$2.75 Per Space Per Day
Picnic Shelter Reservation Fee*	Cleaning, Security Deposit May Be Required	\$20 Per Hour
Preferential, Non-Exclusive use Permit and Special use Permit	Clouring, Coounty Doposit may Bo recquired	\$603 Per Permit
Program Surcharge - Contractual Programs	Recreational Council Activities*	\$2.75 Per Meeting Per Person
Program Surcharge -Weight Rooms	1 Coroditorial Courton / Convince	10% of Total Revenue Earned
Special Equipment Set-Up		\$27 Per Day
PERSONNEL Fingerprinting Live Scan Fingerprinting Fee	Finger Printing of Contractors and Vendors Doing Business with The City	\$65 Per Fingerprinting
POLICE Police Regulated Occupation/Business Adult Entertainer Permit*	Annual Fee	\$304 Per Permit
Alarm Permit	Residential	\$100.25 Per Permit
Alarm Permit	Commercial	\$173.25 Per Permit
Arcade Permit*	Annual Fee	\$58 Per Year
Auto Dismantler Permit*	Annual Fee	\$335 Per Permit
Bingo Regulatory Permit*	Annual Fee	\$31 Per Permit
Business Permit Application ¹	New Fee	\$56 Per Permit
Business Permit Application ¹	Renewal Fee	\$52 Per Permit
Card Room Business Permit (Table Fee)*	Annual Fee	\$2733 Per Table
Card Room Employee Permit*	Annual Fee	\$49 Per Permit
Casino Party Permit*	Per Event	\$183 Per Permit
Commercial Recreation Theatre Permit* Entertainment Permit*	Annual Fee	\$4,592 Per Permit \$142 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Ongoing, 49 People or Less, No Alcohol, Annual Fee Ongoing, 50 People or More, No Alcohol or Dance, Annual Fee	\$732 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Ongoing, Less Than 100, Alcohol or Dance, Annual Fee	\$1,500 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Ongoing, 100-249 People, Alcohol or Dance, Annual Fee	\$1,977 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Ongoing, 250-399 People, Alcohol or Dance, Annual Fee	\$2.987 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Ongoing, More Than 400 People, Alcohol or Dance, Annual Fee	\$3,970 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Single Event, After-Hours	\$381 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Single Event, 50 or More People	\$175 Per Permit
Entertainment Permit*	Ongoing, After-Hours Annual Fee	\$494 Per Permit
Firearms Dealer Permit*	Annual Fee	\$1,755 Per Permit
Firearms Dealer Employee Permit*	Annual Fee	\$45 Per Permit
Going Out of Business Regulatory Permit*	Per Event	\$20 Per Permit
Holistic Health Practitioner Business Permit*	Annual Fee	\$1,104 Per Permit
Holistic Health Practitioner Individual Permit*	Annual Fee	\$77 Per Permit
Manager Catalities and Decimen Demoits	Annual Fee	\$2.042 Per Permit
Massage Establishment Business Permit* Massage Therapist Permit*	Annual Fee	\$193 Per Permit

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Magazza Therapiat Deveith	Off Drawing Duninger Darwit Angual Fee	COO Der Dermit
Massage Therapist Permit*	Off Premise Business Permit, Annual Fee Annual Fee	\$693 Per Permit
Money Exchange House Permit*		\$693 Per Permit
Nude Entertainer Establishment Permit*	Annual Fee	\$5,748 Per Permit
Outcall Nude Entertainer Business Permit*	Annual Fee	\$9,246 Per Permit
Outcall Nude Entertainer Permit*	Annual Fee	\$1,014 Per Permit
Pawnshop/Secondhand Dealer Tangible Permit*	Annual Fee	\$315 Per Permit
Secondhand Dealer Non-Tangible Permit*	Annual Fee	\$162 Per Permit
Peep Show Permit*	Annual Fee	\$277 Per Permit Per Booth
Poolroom/Bowling Alley Permit*	Annual Fee	\$167 Per Year
Promoter Regulatory Permit*	Annual Fee	\$347 Per Permit
Public Convenience or Necessity Permit*	One-Time	\$432 Per Permit
Solicitor Regulatory Permit*	Annual Fee	\$163 Per Application
Swap Meet Permit*	Annual Fee	\$1,867 Per Permit
Tobacco Permit*	Annual Fee	\$132 Per Permit
pecial Event Fees		
Special Events Civilian	Commercial	\$28 Per Hour Per Civilian
Special Events Civilian	Non-Profit	\$22 Per Hour Per Civilian
Special Events Sworn	Commercial	\$97 Per Hour Per Officer
Special Events Sworn	Non-Profit	\$55 Per Hour Per Officer
ther Fees		·
Subpoena Records Fee	Per Event	\$6 Per Event
edicab Permits Program		*
Pedicab Decal Fee	Pedicab Decal	\$122 Per Decal
Pedicab Operating Permit Fee	Pedicab Operating Permit	\$212 Per Permit

¹ Business Permit Application Fees include Police Department Investigative Fee of \$15.00.

PLANNING

Department Fublications		
Publication Sales	Varies by Publication	Varies by Publication
Historical Resources		
Mills Act Application Fee	Processing Mills Act Applications	\$471 Each
Mills Act Monitoring Fee	Monitoring to Ensure Mills Act Compliance	\$234 Each
Mills Act Enforcement Fee	Enforcement to Ensure Mills Act Compliance	\$756 Each
Historical Manageration Front		\$1,185 Each (Some
Historical Nomination Fee*		Grandfathered In At \$500 Each)
General Plan Maintenance		
General Plan Maintenance Fee	Per Permit Application	\$275 Per Permit Application

^{*} This is not a User Fee.

PUBLIC UTILITIES - LAKES RECREATION

Fishing		
Adults	Daily Permit Fee for Fishing	\$8 Per Permit
Youth	Daily Permit Fee for Fishing	\$2.50 Per Permit
Senior	Daily Permit Fee for Fishing	\$4 Per Permit
Children (Age 7 and Younger)	Daily Permit Fee for Fishing	No Charge
Private Boats		
Fishing/Skiing/PWC/Canoes		\$7 Per Boat
Kayak	Single (Except at El Capitan)	\$2 Per Kayak

^{*} The Fiscal Year 2016 total permit fee includes the Individual (Regulatory) Fee as well as the Business Permit Application Fee.

Program/Fee	Fee Detail	FY 2016 Fee
Kayak	Double	\$7 Per Kayak
Water Contact		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Water-Skiing, Wakeboarding, Personal Watercraft/Jet Skis	Adults	\$10 Per Person
Water-Skiing, Wakeboarding, Personal Watercraft/Jet Skis	Youth (Ages 8-15)	\$5 Per Person
Barrett Fishing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**
Reservation and Motorboat	Fee for Reservation and Motorboat of \$80 is for a Reservation and to Reserve a Motorboat at Barrett. There is a 25 Reservation Limit and Only 25 Motorboats.	\$80 Per Motorboat
Adult or Youth	Additional Fee of \$20 Per Person (Up to Four) is Also Required	\$20 Per Person
Barrett Waterfowl Hunting		
Rowboat and Blind Reservation		\$40 Per Reservation
Adult		\$20 Per Permit Per Person
Youth		\$10 Per Permit Per Person
Sutherland Turkey Hunting		
Rowboat and Blind Reservation		\$20 Per Reservation
Adult		\$10 Per Permit Per Person
Youth		\$5 Per Permit Per Person
REAL ESTATE ASSETS Property Processing Consent to Sublease	Sublease Agreement	\$990 Per Sublease
Consent to Sublease Consent to Assignment of Leasehold Interest	Short-Term or Non-Revenue Agreement (3 Years or Less)	\$670 Per Agreement
Consent to Assignment of Leasehold Interest	Long-Term Agreement (Over 3 Years)	\$2,000 Per Agreement
Easement or Rights on City Property	Permitted Uses	\$1.830 Per Item
Permits, Rights of Entry and Other Temporary Uses	Permitted Uses	\$980 Per Permit
Valuation Processing Fee	Valuation Processing Fee	\$1,200 Minimum Per Appraisal
Leases - New, Renewed or Amended	Short-Term or Non-Revenue Agreement (3 Years or Less)	\$960 Per Agreement
Leases - New, Renewed of Amended	Long-Term Agreement (Over 3 Years)	\$4,920 Per Agreement
TRANSPORTATION & STORM WATER	Long Tomin Agrochient (Over o Tears)	ψτ,σεσ i ei Agreement
Curb Installation		
	Diva Crush Frightestian and Installation	\$246 Day Installation
Blue Curb Evaluation and Installation Fee	Blue Curb Evaluation and Installation	\$316 Per Installation
Color Curb Evaluation and Installation Fee	Green, Yellow, Red, White Curb Evaluation and Installation	\$316 Per Installation
Valet Parking	Velet Parking Pornit	\$703 Per Permit
Valet Parking Permit	Valet Parking Permit Valet Renewal Permit	\$703 Per Permit \$314 Per Permit
Valet Parking Permit Renewal	valet Kerlewai Ferifiit	φο 14 Pel Pellilli